'1f1~I;~~ ..l Submitted by: Chairman of the Assembly at the
Request of the Mayor

Prepared by: Anchorage Fire Department
For reading: December 17, 2002

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
ARNO.2002- 401

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF
THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($375,000) FROM THE
ANCHORAGE FIRE SERVICE AREA (131) FUND BALANCE TO THE ANCHORAGE FIRE
DEPARTMENT 2002 ANCHORAGE FIRE SERVICE AREA OPERATING BUDGET.--- - - -~ ~- - -- --- - --- -- - ---~-

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

Section I: That the sum of Three Hundred Seventy Five Thousand Dollars ($375,000) is
hereby appropriated from the Anchorage Fire Service Area (131) Fund Balance to the Anchorage Fire
Department 2002 Anchorage Fire Service Area Operating Budget.

Section 2: That this Resolution shall become effective immediately upon passage and
approval by the Anchorage Municipal Assembly.